

Order dated: 13.03.2023

The CCL boy namely Sainur Mondal @Sainur Ali @Md. Sahinur Islam is present today by filing hazira. Ld. Advocate for CCL side stands present.

Ld. APP is present.

No summons return has been received till date.

No witness is turned up today.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1, inform through email.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix next date on coming **08.06.2023** for appearance of the CCL boy, issue summons upon CSW 1 and evidence.

_____Sd/-_____ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____

(Sridip Ballav.)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.